

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville

By-law Number 2021-055

A by-law to establish fees and charges for the Clerk's Division.

Whereas under the provisions of section 391 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c 25, as amended, by-laws may be passed by councils to impose fees and charges for services provided by the municipality;

And whereas on May 31, 2021 Council passed resolution 2021-204 to implement certain fees within the Clerk's division.

Now therefore be it resolved that Council for The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville hereby enacts as follows:

1. That the following fees be imposed:

Type of Revenue	Rate	Subject to HST
Lottery License	3% of prize value	Exempt
Marriage License	\$135.00	Exempt
Marriage License cancellation,	\$25.00	Exempt
prior to printing of license		
Marriage License cancellation,	\$73.00	Exempt
after printing of license		
Commissioner of Oaths	\$20.00 per document	Not Exempt

Read three times and finally passed this 28th day of June, 2021.

Sandy Brown, Mayor

Karen Landry, Clerk